
Wellingron Tob fennis Assoriotion

Wellington Table Tennis
Open Tournament 1999

7h- 8th August (Sat & Sun)
Wellington Table Tennis Stadium,

Alexandra Rd (above the end of Mein St),
Newtown, Wellington.

Open. lee Group, & D
THIS IS A RATING TOURNAMENT

Entries
Close: 6pm, SaturdaY 3lst JulY'

Draw will be prepared Sunday morning lst August
No late enffies will be accePted

Mail: Wellington Table Tennis Association,
Brian Hearfield
7 2 Mair:angi Road, Wellington.

Phone 04-412-4305
Fees: Post with

Saturday August I
Ooen Mixed Doubles 9.00am

Sunday Augast 9

Division 2
Open Singles
Open Doubles
Over 40
Under 21
Over 50
Over 60

9.00am
10.00am
11.15am
1.30pm
1.00pm
12.00pm
10.45am

Under 13
Under 15
Under 17
Under 19

9.00am
12.30pm
9.00am
12.30pm

A Canteen will operate both



Conditions of Pla

t1l The tournament will be played under TTNZ rules.

12) Orange Nittaku 3-star balls will be used.
(3) Consolation or plate events will be held if time permits.

l4l The WTTA reseryes the right to combine or cancel events.

t5l The Wellington Code of Conduct will apply.

t6l December 31, 1998 is the criterion date for eligibility for U13, U15' U17'
U19 & U21 events. The criterion date for the Over 40, Over 50 & Over 60
events shall be 31 December 1999. (i.e. a player turning 40 any time in 1999
is eligible for Over 40 events.)

l7l Senior players are limited to: a) two age groups only, or r
b) two age groups as well as the Open or 2no Division
No player may enter both the Open and 2no Division events.

t8l Sunday: juniors are restricted to 2 consecutive age groups.

t9l Dress: do not wear clothing of a similar hue and intensity to those of the
orange Nittaku 3-star balls. White clothing is OK.

t10l Competitors must be available when their match is scheduled. The upper
player on the board shall arrange the umpire,

tl1l The Tournarrent Manager reserves the right to vary conditions of play.

ll2l Please enter "Partner Required" if you need a doubles partner, otherwise
enter your partner's name and ensure they enter too!

tl3l Games to be best of 3 advantage up to 21, except for
Open Singles events which are best of 5 advantage up to 21.

t14l Division 2 eyents open to players below wellington/Ilutt Valley Premier

2 interclub standard. Eligibility ofplayers from outside the
Wellington/Hutt Valley associations will be determined by
the tournament committee.

tl5l All competitors must be registered under the Table Tennis New Zealand
Individual Membership Registration ( IMR ).



L999 Welli Form

Pl aver Name (Mr/lVIs/lVIrs/Mis s ) :

Address: Ph:

Association: Grade: Birth Date (if relevant):

Circle Event No Circle Event No
Event partner's name $ Event partner's name $

17
1 8
t9
20
2 l

22
z)
. A

25

6
7
8

I Men's Singles
2 Menh Dbls
3 ' Women's Sgls
4 Women's Dbls
5 Mixed Dbls

Men's Singles
Women's Sgls
Doubles

Singles(**)
Doubles

Singles(x *)

Doubles

Singles(**)
Doubles

Singles(**)
Doubles

Open Under 19s

Under I7s

5.00
3.00
5.00'
3.00
3.00

5.00
3.00
5.00
3.00

7.00
4.00
7.00
4.00
4.00

6.00
6.00
4.00

Boys'Singles
Boys'Doubles
Girls'Singles
Girls'Doubles
Mixed Dbls

Over 40s Boys'Singles
Boys'Doubles
Girls'Singles
Girls'Doubles

Over 50s
Boys'Singles
Boys'Doubles
Girls'Singles
Girls'Doubles

Under 15s

Under 13s

9
10

1 1
L2

I J

I4

15
t6

Over 60s

6.00
4.00

6.00
4.00

6.00
4.00

6.00
4.00

5.00
3.00
5.00
3.00

26
27
28
29

Under 21s
30 Singles(**)
3l Doubles

5.00
3.00

Second Division (*)

(*) Second division for players below Wgtn/IfV Ptemier 2 interclub standard. 1i'*; Mixed'

Entries Close: Saturday, 3lst July, 6pm. Total Fee Enclosed:
(Note: Draw will be done on Sunday morning, l" August. No late entries will be

accepted. )
Post to: 7 2 Mairangi Road,Wadestown Wellington,

or phone 04-472-4305




