

Wellington Table Tennis Open Tournament 1999

7th — 8th August (Sat & Sun)

Wellington Table Tennis Stadium, Alexandra Rd (above the end of Mein St), Newtown, Wellington.

Open, Age Group, & Division 2 Events

THIS IS A RATING TOURNAMENT

Entries

Close:	6pm, Saturday 31st July.
	Draw will be prepared Sunday morning 1st August
	No late entries will be accepted
Mail:	Wellington Table Tennis Association,
	Brian Hearfield
	72 Mairangi Road, Wellington.
Phone	04-472-4305
Fees:	Post with entry

Programme									
Saturday August 8			Sunday August 9						
Open Mixed Doubles	9.00am	-	Under 13	9.00am					
Division 2	9.00am		Under 15	12.30pm					
Open Singles	10.00am		Under 17	9.00am					
Open Doubles	11.15am		Under 19	12.30pm					
Over 40	1.30pm								
Under 21	1.00pm								
Over 50	12.00pm								
Over 60 10.45am			A Canteen will operate both days						

Conditions of Play

- [1] The tournament will be played under TTNZ rules.
- [2] Orange Nittaku 3-star balls will be used.
- (3) Consolation or plate events will be held if time permits.
- [4] The WTTA reserves the right to combine or cancel events.
- [5] The Wellington Code of Conduct will apply.
- [6] December 31, 1998 is the criterion date for eligibility for U13, U15, U17, U19 & U21 events. The criterion date for the Over 40, Over 50 & Over 60 events shall be 31 December 1999. (i.e. a player turning 40 any time in 1999 is eligible for Over 40 events.)
- [7] Senior players are limited to: a) two age groups only, or
 b) two age groups as well as the Open or 2nd Division
 No player may enter both the Open and 2nd Division events.
- [8] Sunday: juniors are restricted to 2 consecutive age groups.
- [9] Dress: do not wear clothing of a similar hue and intensity to those of the orange Nittaku 3-star balls. White clothing is OK.
- [10] Competitors must be available when their match is scheduled. The upper player on the board shall arrange the umpire.
- [11] The Tournament Manager reserves the right to vary conditions of play.
- [12] Please enter "Partner Required" if you need a doubles partner, otherwise enter your partner's name and ensure they enter too!
- [13] Games to be best of 3 advantage up to 21, except for Open Singles events which are best of 5 advantage up to 21.
- [14] Division 2 events open to players below Wellington/Hutt Valley Premier 2 interclub standard. Eligibility of players from outside the Wellington/Hutt Valley associations will be determined by the tournament committee.
- [15] All competitors must be registered under the Table Tennis New Zealand Individual Membership Registration (IMR).

1999 Wellington Open Entry Form

Player Name (Mr/Ms/Mrs/Miss): Address:					Ph:				
	Association: Grade:				Birth Date (if relevant):				
	Circle Event 1	No		Ci	rcle Event	No			
		partner's name	e \$			partner's name \$			
		<u>r</u>				<u></u>			
		0				Under 19s			
1	Man'a Singles	Open	7.00	17	Boys' Sin	gles	5.00		
1 2	Men's Dbls		1.00	18		ubles	-		
				19		gles			
3 4	Women's Dhis	· · · · ·	4.00	20		ubles			
5	Mixed Dbls		4.00	21		ols			
5	WIIACU D'015		1.00			Under 17s	-		
		Over 40s		22	Boys' Sin	gles	5.00		
6	Men's Singles		6.00	23		ubles	10000		
7				24		gles	The second second		
8	Doubles	<u></u>	4.00	25	and the second sec	ubles	3.00		
		Over 50s				Under 15s			
9	Singles(**)		6.00	26	Boys' Sin	gles	5.00		
10	Doubles		4.00	27	The second	ubles			
				28	-	gles			
		Over 60s		29		ubles			
11	Singles(**)		6.00						
12	Doubles		4.00			Under 13s			
				30	Singles(*	*)	5.00		
		Under 21s		31	Doubles		3.00		
13	Singles(**)		6.00						
14	Doubles		4.00						
		Second Division							
15	Singles(**)		6.00						
16	Doubles		4.00						

(*) Second division for players below Wgtn/HV Premier 2 interclub standard. (**) Mixed. Entries Close: Saturday, 31st July, 6pm. Total Fee Enclosed:______ (Note: Draw will be done on Sunday morning, 1st August. No late entries will be accepted.)

Post to: 72 Mairangi Road, Wadestown Wellington, or phone 04-472-4305